## **RESOLUTION NO. 80-92**

## August 6, 1992

A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE VANDENBERG VILLAGE COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT APPROVING ECONOMIC ADJUSTMENT COMPENSATION INCREASE FOR DISTRICT EMPLOYEES FOR FISCAL YEAR 1992-93

WHEREAS, the Personnel Committee has reviewed compensation levels of District employees and determined that an increase in compensation of 3% will be appropriate; and

WHEREAS, the adopted operating Budget for Fiscal Year 1992-93 includes allowance for 3% economic adjustment increase for employees.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Directors of the Vandenberg Village Community Services District as follows:

- 1. Employees of the Vandenberg Village Community Services District are hereby granted a 3% increase in compensation levels. Said increase shall not apply to the compensation of the General Manager of the District.
- 2. Said 3% increase shall be applied to the existing salary ranges and the steps within ranges for the various position titles in the District's service.
- 3. Said 3% increase shall be retroactive to the first pay period within the 1992-93 Fiscal Year.

On the motion of Director Small

Second Director Nosler

Roll call vote, to wit:

AYES: Directors Nash, Nosler, Picciuolo, Small and White

NOES: NONE ABSENT: NONE ABSTAIN: NONE RESOLUTION 80-92 August 6, 1992 Page 2

Resolution No. 80-92 is hereby adopted.

ATTEST:	Phyllis C. White President, Board of Directors
John R. Stratford	
Deputy Secretary, Board of Directors	
SECRETARY	S CERTIFICATE
Community Services District, hereby certify Resolution No. 80-92, passed and adopted	Board of Directors of the Vandenberg Village that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of by the Board of Directors of the Vandenberg Regular Meeting held on the 6th day of August
	John R. Stratford